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For Bee-Line Bus/

Metro-North Gonnections

Consider Combined Fare
Discounts using

UniTicket

the Monthly Bus-to-Train Pass

UniTicket is a reduced-rate ticket
combining monthly round-trip
local bus fare with train fare.

UniTicket is available through any

Metro-North ticket office.
It is accepted for the
bus fare to & from a

railroad station listed on the ticket.

For more information, call
Metro-North Railroad at

(212) 532-4900
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Rye to Playland ¢ Sunday — Saturday
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Save Time and Money

Buy a MetroCard

MetroCard Choices
What'’s best for you?
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Unlimited Ride MetroCard:
Available for 7 or 30 days

¢ The more you ride, the less each ride costs.
e All bus and subway transfers included.

e Can only be used by one person at a time.

e Cannot be used again in the same direction on
the same bus route or at the same subway
station for 18 minutes.

N

Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard:

* Free bus-to-bus, bus-to-subway, or subway-
to-bus transfer within 2 hours of paying fare
(some exceptions apply).

e Refill as often as you like until card expires
(cards usually expire in one year).

e Can be used to pay for up to 4 people at a time.

For more information on MetroCard,
visit us online at
www.westchestergov.com/beelinebus
or call Bee-Line Customer Service at
(914) 813-7777
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4%% Unlimited Ride

the bee-line system

Easy Steps to
Faster Boarding

1. Check the route number and final destination.
2. Check the route map for your desired stop.
3. Check the arrival time of the next bus.

4. To speed boarding, have
your MetroCard or exact
coin fare ready.

5. Transfers are issued only 5 e—_
at the time of fare payment.

6. Children under 5 ride free when
accompanied by a fare-paying adult.

7. Check the route number on the sign above
the windshield before boarding.

Enjoy Your Ride on the Bee-Line System!
For more information visit us online at
www.westchestergov.com/beelinebus
or call (914) 813-7777
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Main St
at
Church St
9:36

10:36

11:36
12:36
1:36
2:36

(C)
Pelhamdale Ave
at
Boston Post Rd
11:30
12:30
1:30
2:30

9:15
10:15
5

12:15
11
2:15

S 5th Ave
at
W 1st St

11:15

Yonkers and Mount Vernon to Playland ¢ Sunday - Saturday

8:50
9:50
10:50
11:50
12:50
50

Riverdale Ave
at
Hudson St

1:

AM
PM

: 9:30 : :
10:30

Effective September 5, 2023

Cash Fares (Coins Only)

ONB RIAE......ceeeeeceeetececeeeee e e
Paper Transfer to Bee-Line & NYC Buses
Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One Ride
Senior/Disabled Paper Transfer to

Bee-Line & NYC BUSES .......veeveeeeeeeieeeeeee e FREE
BXMAC 0N RIB......cveoeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee s $7.50
BXM4C Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare

(Off-PEaK ONIY)......eeerereeececececvceeeeectete e $3.75

Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard Fares
(Includes One Transfer to Bee-Line Buses, NYC Buses

& Subways)

One Ride With TranSfer.......ccoeceveveeee e $2.75

Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One Ride

WIth TraNSTEr.....eeveceeecee e $1.35

*Unlimited Ride 30-Day MetroCard Fare ............... $132.00

*Unlimited Ride 7-Day MetroCard Fare ................ $34.00
*MTA Fare Product

Transfers

(1) Paper transfers will be accepted on all local routes,
except the same route initially boarded. Paper transfers
must be obtained at the time of initial boarding.

(2) Pay-Per-Ride MetroCards will be accepted on all

Bee-Line routes, except the same route initially boarded, NYC
local buses and subways with no additional fare charged to
the card, within two hours of the initial boarding.

Senior/Disabled Reduced Fares

Reduced fares are available to riders at least 65 years of
age, certified disabled persons and valid Medicare card
holders with proper photo identification.

MetroCard reduced fares are available only to holders of
a personalized Reduced-Fare MetroCard.

For more information call (718) 330-1234 or go to
www.mta.info/metrocard.

Customer Service
www.westchestergov.com/beeline
24-Hour Automated Schedule Information (914) 813-7777
Representatives are available 6 a.m. to 8 p.m. weekdays
and 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekends/holidays.
Lost & Found (914) 376-6361

Large print timetables are available upon request.
Hard of hearing individuals can use the
New York State 711 Relay Service Fares,
schedule and equipment are subject to change.
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YONKERS
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(B
S 5th Ave
at
W 1st St
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:13
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Pelhamdale Ave
at
Boston Post Rd

Playland to Yonkers and Mount Vernon ¢ Sunday - Saturday
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6:00
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LOCAL
Rye RR Station

91

LIMITED
Yonkers
Mount Vernon
New Rochelle

Get Real-time Bee-Line info through

GOOGLE MAPS

B\VESTGHESTER

e bee-line system no C Z ._. <IQ‘H! = :
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Sunday
Saturday

.. Saturday
Sunday
Weekday
Sunday
Sunday
Weekday
Weekday
Weekday

SCHEDULE IN EFFECT

BEE-LINE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Juneteenth Observed ..........cccceuveeeee.
Independence Day ..........cccccveveveucucnnnen.

Memorial DAy .........cvvreereeeerrernnneeneenes

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day...................
Presidents’ Day..............

HOLIDAY
New Years Day.........ccccovevrvrerreenniesnenens

Columbus Day ..........ccceevevevererererennnan.
Election Day.........ccccceeeeercrcrereienen
Veterans Day .......cccovvevrererererererenenen,

Labor Day........ccovvrerrrrseeeee

(D
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00

C)
8:40
9:40
10:40
11:40

12:40

0
9:15
11:15

12,7

11:00
12:00

[ (A)

No stops are made unless indicated by the # symbol.
Transfer point. Shows where this bus intersects with

Only certain trips operate along this portion of the
other bus routes.

The bus passes this location at listed times.
Look for the column of times below the matching
symbol in the schedule.

route. See the schedule for trips that operate here.
The bus operates express along the route.

8:00
9:00
10:00

12,7

The bus stops at the times listed below the
symbol. Light times are A.M.; bold times are PM.
The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to
depart. Actual departure times may vary and depend

Sunday
Sunday

Thanksgiving Day...........cccceeeveernreenene.
Christmas Day..........ccccceerevereverererennen

1:40

1:15
©2010 WCDOT, Design by Smartmaps, Inc.

1:00

upon traffic and weather conditions. Arrive at the bus
stop about 5 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.



